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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 5:53 PM
To: "Ponniah, Jove (MAG)" <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>, "Larry - M.P." <larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>, cloc.reception@ontario.ca,
Ministerial Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@justice.gc.ca>, arif.virani@parl.gc.ca, JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Toronto-
SCJ Estates <Toronto.Estates@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Bracebridge-Court (MAG)"
<Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca>, JUS-G-MAG-Toronto-SCJ-Civil Intake <Toronto.SCJ.CIVILINTAKE@ontario.ca>, Toronto
Estates Filings <Toronto.Estates.Filings@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Associate Justices Office Ottawa (MAG)"
<mastersofficeottawa@ontario.ca>, "Ponniah, Jove, MAG, <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>,cloc.reception@ontario.ca,Ministerial
Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@justice.gc.ca>,chandra.arya@parl.gc.ca,Crisman-Cox, Christopher
<ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>,Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>,Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>,Susan Sack
<ssack@rosensack.com>,Mike von Dehn <mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>,Tanja Johnson <tvondehn@icloud.com>,Neil Milton
<nmilton@miltonsip.com>,gmcconnell@fleurcom.on.ca,ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com,Nancy Sarmento
<nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>,Francesca Nosotti
<fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>,immigration@azimilaw.ca,Rohit.sethi@intact.net,Jamie Min
<jmin@naimarklaw.com>,anikolaev@naimarklaw.com,AKrajden@k2llp.com,Noah Potechin <noah@mpottawa.com>,Joshua
Vickery <jvickery@kellysantini.com>,Ottawa SCJ Courts," <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>, Noah Potechin
<noah@mpottawa.com>, Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>, Susan Sack <ssack@rosensack.com>, Mike von Dehn
<mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>, Neil Milton <nmilton@miltonsip.com>, Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>, Francesca Nosotti
<fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>, ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com, Nancy Sarmento <nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>,
Rohit.sethi@intact.net, akrajden@k2llp.com, "Crisman-Cox, Christopher" <ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>

Dear Jove,

" You either provide Me with the full Court of Record for each of these Claims, OR You concede all these liars posing
as lawyers are engaged in fraud and enforce the Default Judgment filed with the Court in the Rule 37.13 summary
procedure, where all parties were duly served in accordance with the Rules for Claim 22-89835."

You don't have the required documents, and no One has been legally or lawfully appointed to represent My father's
interests in Court, and I was Promised by the Minister of Justice and Attorney General over four years ago, that NO ONE
CAN MAKE AN APPLICATION FOR A CAET WITHOUT MY PRIOR KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT, AND NO LEGAL
ACTION CAN BE COMMENCED AGAINST MY FATHER UNTIL A CAET IS APPOINTED.

So what happened?  Why was no One appointed to represent My father's interests, and why did I not receive Notice of
any of these claims at the time they were filed as the next of kin in order of succession in accordance with Canada's
Succession Law Reform Act governing intestate Estates?

So Your only option now is to enforce the Default Judgement awarded against these criminals filed with the Ontario
Superior Court.  And You incorrect when You say that You don't know what documents have been filed at the Bracebridge
Courthouse unless You fail to comprehend how these Courts OPERATE.  

All Superior Courts of each province are of competent Jurisdiction.  What is a Court of competent Jurisdiction?  A Court of
competent Jurisdiction is of inherent, concurrent, and congruent jurisdiction so that it can effectively provide Remedy and
Relief for Charter and Treaty violations.  (See Section 24.1 - REMEDIES).

There is NO EXCUSE FOR YOU NOT KNOWING EVERYTHING THE BRACEBRIDGE AND OTTAWA COURTHOUSES
KNOW...  UNLESS YOUR COURTS ARE ENGAGED IN FRAUD AND NOT UPDATING THE COURT OF RECORD AND
KEEPING MATTERS PRIVATE IN VIOLATION OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE RULE OF LAW, AND
INTERFERING WITH ACCESS TO JUSTICE.

You are guilty of SERIOUS criminal negligence if You are not Willfully conspiring against Me.  Again, ignorance is no
excuse for Your incompetence.

$3 million dollars a day until the crimes against Me and My father are put to a stop and criminals are held to account.

I'll Show You what Canada's Criminal Code has to say about all this conduct if I don't hear from You before 9:00 Avant
Midi tomorrow.

Blessings,
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King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]


